Streets and parking lot drive lanes shall intersect at ninety (90) degrees or close 

thereto and in no case at less than eighty (80) degrees. 

2. Minimum clear sight distance at all intersections shall permit vehicles to be visible to 

the driver of another vehicle when each is one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from 
the center of the intersection. 

3. No more than two (2) streets or drive lanes shall cross at an intersection. 

4. Except on major and certain collector roads, tee-type intersections shall be used 

where practical. 

5. Drive lanes shall be twenty-four (24) feet wide for two-way traffic and twenty (20)

[...]

maximum longitudinal slope shall be six (6%) percent.  The transverse slope of the 
sidewalk shall be a minimum of two (2%) percent and a maximum of four (4%) 
percent. 

6. Concrete for sidewalks and driveways shall have a twenty-eight (28) day compressive 

strength of at least three thousand five hundred (3,500) pounds per square inch. 

7. Ramps designed following the current American Disabilities Act (ADA) standards are 
required at all intersections with public roads, parking lot drive lanes, and any other 
changes in sidewalk grade.  Ramps shall be shown on the engineering plans to be